FingerChip
Thermal
Fingerprint
Sweep Sensor,
Hardware
Based,
Navigation and
Click Function,

39
5347F–BIOM–3/08
18. Ordering Information
18.1 Package Device
AT77C
Atmel prefix
FingerChip family
Device type
Temperature range
V: -40° to +85°C
I: -20° to +80°C
Quality Level: Standard
Package
CB08: Chip On Board (COB)
CH08: COB with holder
CB09: Shrinked COB
CB12: COB with connector
CXXX104B V _Y
RoHS compliant
Table 18-1. Temperature Operating Ranges
Part Number Package Operating Range
AT77C104B-CB08YV 19-pin chip-on-board −40C to +85C
AT77C104B-CB09YV 15-pin chip-on-board −40C to +85C
AT77C104B-CH08YV 19-pin chip-on-board −40C to +85C
AT77C104B-CB12YI 20-pin chip-on-board −20C to +80C
40
5347F–BIOM–3/08
AT77C104B
AT77C104B